
AVS: 48,91Km/h Time: 36:48
Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Points

Finish 
Order

1. 166 10010185889 Donega Matteo ITA/CTF 26 19
2. 142 10050076030 Mendez Marcos Omar ARG/T RED Factory Racing ASD 18 2
3. 147 10007390370 Crista Daniel ROMANIA 16 1
4. 199 10009520532 Filutás Viktor Hungary National Team 12 5
5. 143 10022783058 Heijnen Philip The Netherlands 10 3
6. 132 10050085427 Lezica Facundo Gabriel ARG/T RED Factory Racing ASD 8 14
7. 159 10008988648 Pietrula Nicolas CZE / Team Dukla Praha 6 24
8. 150 10010948553 Chren Martin Slovakia 5 22
9. 99 10011134570 Genov Nikolay Bulgaria National Team 4 10
10. 144 10015508866 Hoppezak Vincent The Netherlands 4 6
11. 146 10011140634 Van der Veekens Mel The Netherlands 3 9
12. 156 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE / Team Dukla Praha 3 18
13. 161 10006422895 Kelemen Pavel CZE / Team Dukla Praha 2 4
14. 96 10036109949 Dinmukhametov Ramis KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 2 16
15. 98 10062775552 Potapenko Dmitriy KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 1 11
16. 90 10006903552 Pszczolarski Wojciech CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 1 20
17. 167 10006904057 Simion Paolo ITA/GIOTTI VICTORIA 0 7
18. 164 10047248377 Červíček David CZE / Team Dukla Praha 0 12
19. 95 10036504215 Yussifov Igor KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 0 13
20. 151 10011000790 Orosz Gergó Hungary National Team 0 15
21. 83 10059238890 Řeha Filip CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 0 23
22. 94 10011044947 Turar Assylkhan KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM -20 8
23. 93 10047362050 Kovařčík Petr CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov -20 21
24. 81 10047330627 Smékal René CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov -40 17

165 10048001139 Vávra Petr CZE / Team Dukla Praha -100
196 10010166590 Čechman Martin Dukla Brno -100

WARNING
no. 151 10011000790 Orosz Gergó Hungary National Team

overcrossing by blubend

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

MEN ELITE POINTS RACE



Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team
1. 153 10007073506 Szalontay Sándor Hungary National Team
2. 172 10009138491 Castle Jordan NZL
3. 194 10048100765 Šťastný Jakub Dukla Brno
4. 180 10074984418 Lovassy Patrik Rómeó Hungary National Team
5. 170 10007535365 Topinka Dominik Dukla Brno
6. 195 10009903983 Bohuslavek Matěj Dukla Brno
7. 175 10006063086 Bretas Sotirios GRE/CLUB P,O. VOLOS
8. 169 10007294683 Wagner Robin Dukla Brno
9. 174 10009073524 Kalogeropoulos Ioannis GRE/CLUB P.O.PATRAS

10. 171 10005574854 Minchev Miroslav Bulgaria National Team
11. 196 10010166590 Čechman Martin Dukla Brno
12. 121 10081032123 Csengői Bálint Hungary National Team

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

MEN ELITE KEIRIN



Dist: 30,000
Avs: 51,01 Km/h Time: 35:17

Rnk BiB ind. BiB UCI ID Last name First name Team Points

12 143 10022783058 Heijnen Philip The Netherlands 37
12 144 10015508866 Hoppezak Vincent The Netherlands 37
17 166 10010185889 Donega Matteo ITA/CTF 28
17 167 10006904057 Simion Paolo ITA/GIOTTI VICTORIA 28
4 70 10015327903 Babor Daniel CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 21
4 90 10006903552 Pszczolarski Wojciech CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 21
3 156 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE / Team Dukla Praha 12
3 159 10008988648 Pietrula Nicolas CZE / Team Dukla Praha 12
6 132 10050085427 Lezica Facundo Gabriel ARG/T RED Factory Racing ASD 11
6 142 10050076030 Mendez Marcos Omar ARG/T RED Factory Racing ASD 11

11 124 10051225478 Hansen Tobias Denmark 10
11 146 10011140634 Van der Veekens Mel The Netherlands 10
8 151 10011000790 Orosz Gergó Hungary National Team 0
8 199 10009520532 Filutás Viktor Hungary National Team 0
7 94 10011044947 Turar Assylkhan KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM -19
7 96 10036109949 Dinmukhametov Ramis KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM -19
5 95 10036504215 Yussifov Igor KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM -20
5 98 10062775552 Potapenko Dmitriy KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM -20

19 81 10047330627 Smékal René CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov -39
19 92 10046480562 Vlček Radek CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov -39

WARNING:
Nr. 12 143 10022783058 Heijnen Philip The Netherlands

12 144 10015508866 Hoppezak Vincent The Netherlands
for dangerous ride

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

MEN ELITE MADISON

1.

2.

3.

4.



T: 22:23

15 16 17 65 66 67 70
Point

Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team UCI Rank. rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points
POINTS 

GC

1 130 10036503104 Malmberg Matias Denmark 1 40 2 38 1 40 19 137
2 144 10015508866 Hoppezak Vincent The Netherlands 4 34 4 34 4 34 19 121
3 166 10010185889 Donega Matteo ITA/CTF 3 36 6 30 3 36 9 111
4 143 10022783058 Heijnen Philip The Netherlands 10 22 5 32 2 38 15 107
5 167 10006904057 Simion Paolo ITA/GIOTTI VICTORIA 7 28 7 28 7 28 23 107
6 146 10011140634 Van der Veekens Mel The Netherlands 13 16 1 40 6 30 0 86
7 147 10007390370 Crista Daniel ROMANIA 8 26 8 26 20 2 30 84
8 132 10050085427 Lezica Facundo Gabriel ARG/T RED Factory Racing ASD 5 32 10 22 11 20 3 77
9 96 10036109949 Dimmukhametov Ramis KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 6 30 9 24 16 10 4 68
10 124 10051225478 Hansen Tobias Denmark 11 20 12 18 8 26 1 65
11 156 10007503336 Rugovac Denis CZE / Team Dukla Praha 12 18 13 16 10 22 0 56
12 99 10011134570 Genov Nikolay Bulgaria National Team 9 24 15 12 13 16 2 54
13 161 10006422895 Kelemen Pavel CZE / Team Dukla Praha 14 14 11 20 12 18 0 52
14 142 10050076030 Mendez Marcos Omar ARG/T RED Factory Racing ASD 2 38 28 1 26 1 10 50
15 199 10009520532 Filutás Viktor Hungary National Team 16 10 3 36 22 1 0 47
16 70 10015327903 Babor Daniel CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 24 1 30 1 5 32 0 34
17 192 10047304456 Čekal Josef CZE/TJ Favorit Brno 23 1 18 6 9 24 0 31
18 182 10047309409 Křenek Adam CZE/TJ Favorit Brno 17 8 16 10 15 12 0 30
19 162 10047303244 Voneš Jan CZE / Team Dukla Praha 26 1 14 14 14 14 0 29
20 159 10008988648 Pietrula Nicolas CZE / Team Dukla Praha 21 1 29 1 27 1 23 26
21 90 10006903552 Pszczolarski Wojciech POL/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 28 1 27 1 21 1 21 24
22 94 10011044947 Turar Assylkhan KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 15 12 21 1 18 6 0 19
23 95 10036504215 Yussifov Igor KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 18 6 17 8 29 1 0 15
24 165 10048001139 Vávra Petr CZE / Team Dukla Praha 30 1 22 1 17 8 0 10
25 92 10046480562 Vlček Radek CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 29 1 19 4 19 4 0 9
26 98 10062775552 Potapenko Dmitriy KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 19 4 20 2 28 1 0 7
27 151 10011000790 Orosz Gergó Hungary National Team 20 2 23 1 24 1 0 4
28 81 10047330627 Smékal René CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 25 1 26 1 25 1 0 3
29 150 10010948553 Chren Martin Slovakia 22 1 25 1 30 1 0 3
30 93 10047362050 Kovařčík Petr CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 27 1 24 1 23 1 -20 -17

Communique of the commissaire panel:
Elimination Race
Rider: 94 10011044947 Turar Assylkhan KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 

Penalty by art. 3.10.008 & 7.4 100CHF
Points Race
Riders in crash:

130 10036503104 Malmberg Matias Denmark
146 10011140634 Van der Veekens Mel The Netherlands

T: 29:52

AVS:50,02Km/h

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

MEN OMNIUM

Dist:9,900

T: 11:47

AVS:50,41Km/h

Dist: 9,900

AVS:52,10Km/h

T: 11:18

Dist: 24,900

Scratch Temporace Elimination



Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team
1. 172 10009138491 Castle Jordan NZL
2. 153 10007073506 Szalontay Sándor Hungary National Team
3. 174 10009073524 KalogeropoulosIoannis GRE/CLUB P.O.PATRAS
4. 194 10048100765 Šťastný Jakub Dukla Brno
5. 195 10009903983 Bohuslavek Matěj Dukla Brno
6. 173 10055137915 Szabo Norbert ROU/SEPSI-SIC
7. 180 10061956813 Lovassy Patrik Rómeó Hungary National Team
8. 171 10005574854 Minchev Miroslav Bulgaria National Team
9. 169 10007294683 Wagner Robin Dukla Brno

10. 170 10007535365 Topinka Dominik Dukla Brno
11. 196 10010166590 Čechman Martin Dukla Brno
12. 175 10006063086 Bretas Sotirios GRE/CLUB P,O. VOLOS
13. 121 10074984418 Csengői Bálint Hungary National Team

MEN ELITE SPRINT
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka



Avs: 47,61Km/h Time: 18:54
Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Final Sprint LAP
1. 143 10022783058 Heijnen Philip NED / The Netherlands 1
2. 150 10010948553 Chren Martin SVK / Slovakia 2
3. 96 10036109949 Dinmukhametov Ramis KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 3
4. 81 10047330627 Smékal René CZE / Tufo Pardus Prostějov 8
5. 164 10047248377 Červíček David CZE / Team Dukla Praha 4 -1
6. 144 10015508866 Hoppezak Vincent NED / The Netherlands 5 -1
7. 151 10011000790 Orosz Gergó Hungary National Team 6 -1
8. 98 10062775552 Potapenko Dmitriy KAZ/NUR-SULTAN CYCLING TEAM 7 -1
9. 83 10059238890 Řeha Filip CZE/Tufo Pardus Prostějov 10 -1
10. 93 10047362050 Kovařčík Petr CZE / Tufo Pardus Prostějov 11 -1
11. 70 10015327903 Babor Daniel CZE / Tufo Pardus Prostějov 12 -1
12. 92 10046480562 Vlček Radek CZE / Tufo Pardus Prostějov 9 -2

165 10048001139 Vávra Petr CZE / Team Dukla Praha DNF

MEN U23 - SCRATCH

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

Distance: 15,000



AVS: 43,90 Km/h Time: 32:48

Rnk BiB
ind. 
BiB UCI ID Last name First name Team Points

4 101 10015339320 Polak Wiktoria Polish National Team 59
4 105 10009232966 Płosaj Nikol Polish National Team 59

15 186 10030681585 Affaticati Giulia ITA/T RED Factory Racing ASD 25
15 187 10015473908 Selva Francesca ITA/T RED Factory Racing ASD 25
7 190 10015509977 de Zoete Mylene Ned. Nat. Team 22
7 189 10023307969 Eickhof Juliët NED/Veloloft- Van Assche Cycling team 22
5 176 10014673858 László Tamara Hungary National Team 12
5 179 10010663415 Borissza Johanna Hungary National Team 12

12 112 10053952289 Olejniczak Zuzanna Polish National Team -39
12 141 10053908237 Kowalska Julia Polish National Team -39

WOMEN MADISON

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.



15 16 17 65 66 67 70
Point

Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points rank
om. 

Points
POINTS 

GC

1. 105 10009232966 Płosaj Nikol Polish National Team 1 40 1 40 1 40 25 145
2. 185 10008670770 Eberhardt Verena AUT/RSC ARBÖ Südburgenland 3 36 3 36 2 38 6 116
3. 190 10015509977 de Zoete Mylene Nederland National Team 5 32 2 38 3 36 8 114
4. 101 10015339320 Polak Wiktoria Polish National Team 8 26 5 32 11 20 30 108
5. 187 10015473908 Selva Francesca ITA/T RED Factory Racing ASD 2 38 11 20 6 30 11 99
6. 189 10023307969 Eickhof Juliët NED/Veloloft- Van Assche Cycling team 6 30 4 34 5 32 2 98
7. 191 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta Slovakia national teal 16 10 6 30 4 34 12 86
8. 179 10010663415 Borissza Johanna Hungary National Team 7 28 7 28 8 26 3 85
9. 141 10053908237 Kowalska Julia Polish National Team 4 34 8 26 9 24 0 84
10. 177 10047208769 Hejhalová Dagmar CZE / Team Dukla Praha 9 24 10 22 10 22 0 68
11. 183 10014843206 Brandwagt Maaike NED/De Jonge Renner 10 22 9 24 14 14 0 60
12. 188 10069708729 Cauchois Fanny Melissa Laos National team 14 14 13 16 13 16 10 56
13. 186 10030681585 Affaticati Giulia ITA/T RED Factory Racing ASD 13 16 12 18 12 18 0 52
14. 112 10053952289 Olejniczak Zuzanna Polish National Team 12 18 14 14 15 12 0 44
15. 176 10014673858 László Tamara Hungary National Team 11 20 15 12 7 28 -20 40
16. 184 10035025569 Vogl Anja AUT/UNION RR Pielachtal 15 12 16 -30 16 10 -120 -128

WE Pointrace 
Because of the tight sprint 2 riders got 3 pts - at sprint No. 6

Dist: 21000

Time 30:05

AVS: 41,88 Km/h

Dist: 7,500

Time 9:53

AVS: 45,53 Km/h

Time 12:47

WOMEN ELITE OMNIUM

Dist: 7500

Time 11:16

AVS: 39,94 Km/h

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

Scratch Temporace Elimination



Avs: 41,44 Km/h Time: 30:24
Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team Points Finish Order
1. 189 10023307969 Eickhof Juliët NED/Veloloft- Van Assche Cycling team 37 2
2. 105 10009232966 Płosaj Nikol Polish National Team 23 3
3. 141 10053908237 Kowalska Julia Polish National Team 23 13
4. 187 10015473908 Selva Francesca ITA/T RED Factory Racing ASD 13 1
5. 190 10015509977 de Zoete Mylene Ned. Nat. Team 12 4
6. 185 10008670770 Eberhardt Verena Austria/RSC ARBÖ Südburgenland 7 5
7. 191 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta Slovakia 6 6
8. 179 10010663415 Borissza Johanna Hungary National Team 3 10
9. 101 10015339320 Polak Wiktoria Polish National Team 2 14
10. 177 10047208769 Hejhalová Dagmar CZE / Team Dukla Praha 1 11
11. 183 10014843206 Brandwagt Maaike NED/De Jonge Renner 0 7
12. 186 10030681585 Affaticati Giulia ITA/T RED Factory Racing ASD 0 8
13. 176 10014673858 László Tamara Hungary National Team 0 9
14. 188 10069708729 Cauchois Fanny Melissa Laos National team 0 12

112 10053952289 Olejniczak Zuzanna Polish National Team DNF
184 10035025569 Vogl Anja Austria/UNION RR Pielachtal DNF

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

Distance:21Km
WOMEN POINT RACE



Avs: 40,91km/h Time: 14:31
Rnk bib UCI ID Last name First name Team
1 105 10009232966 Płosaj Nikol Polish National Team 
2 191 10006065716 Bačíková Alžbeta Slovakia
3 187 10015473908 Selva Francesca ITA/T RED Factory Racing ASD
4 190 10015509977 de Zoete Mylene Ned. Nat. Team
5 112 10053952289 Olejniczak Zuzanna Polish National Team 
6 185 10008670770 Eberhardt Verena Austria/RSC ARBÖ Südburgenland
7 179 10010663415 Borissza Johanna Hungary National Team
8 189 10023307969 Eickhof Juliët NED/Veloloft- Van Assche Cycling team
9 177 10047208769 Hejhalová Dagmar CZE / Team Dukla Praha
10 183 10014843206 Brandwagt Maaike NED/De Jonge Renner
11 101 10015339320 Polak Wiktoria Polish National Team 
12 176 10014673858 László Tamara Hungary National Team
13 188 10069708729 Cauchois Fanny Melissa Laos National team
14 141 10053908237 Kowalska Julia Polish National Team 
15 186 10030681585 Affaticati Giulia ITA/T RED Factory Racing ASD
DNF 184 10035025569 Vogl Anja Austria/UNION RR Pielachtal

GP Prostějov - Memoriál Otmara Malečka

WOMEN ELITE SCRATCH


